PN FOR- 077¢
ORIGINAL ™ 2507 ¢t

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .
AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL CEVELOPMENT E w

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20523 y ” i / .P‘;:fﬂ FA‘-

Mr. John Hammock JUN 9 1977

Execn>ive Director
ACCION International
AITEC -Division
10C Mt. Auburn Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
Subject: Amendment No. 2 to
Gcant No. AID/pha-G-1109
PIO/T No. 3279240
Dear Mr, Hammock:

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Foreign Assistance Act of
1961, as amended, the Agency for International Development (AID) hereby
grants to ACCION International the additional sum of One Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($100,000) to further improve planning and evaluation as xore
fully described in the attachment to this Grant entitled "Program
Description”.

The funds are obligated as of the date of this letter and shall
apply to costs incurred during the period set forth in the Budget of this
Grant, as herein amended. The amount obligated by this amendment, together
with previous obligations, results in the total AID obligation of $300,000.

Tnis Grant 1s made to ACCION on the condition that the funds will be
administered in accordance with the terms and conditions as set forth in

Attachments A, B and C hereto attached.

This Grant is further amended to delete Paragraph E-Budget in Attachment A=

ORIGINAL



Mr. J. Hammock
ACCION Int'l. 2=

Program Description in its entirety and to substitute in lieu thereof

the following:

“E. BUDGET

Item ) From: 6/1/75  From: 6/1/76  From: 6/1/77 , Total
- To: 5/31/76 To: 5/31/77 To: 5/31/78 —
Salaries & Benefits $ 52,500 $ 58,144 $ 61,000 $171,644
Consultants 5,490 14,595 12,000 32,085
Training 14,000 6,774 . 16,000 36,774
Travel 14,000 14,565 16,000 44,565
Other Direct Costs - Admin. 4,010 5,922 5,000 14,932

$ 90,000 $100,000 $110,000  $300,000

The Grantee may not exceed the total amount obligated by AID. However,

adjustments between line items and funded years are unrestricted".

Please sign the original and seven (7) copiles of this letter to
acknowledge your acceptance of the conditions under which these additional

funds are granted. Please return the original and six (6) copies to this



Mr. J. Hammock
ACCION, Int'l. =3-

office, making sure to return all coples stamped "Funds Available".

Central Operations Division
Office of Contract Management

ACCEPTED:
ACCIO AIIONAL
(Z, QUM At

PRINTED NAME: John C. Hammock

TITLE: Executive Director

DATE: June 28, 1977

A



DEQBLGJTMAJIATE 21 Jun 976

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT &MZ - g "f/jm' oy

WASHINGTON, DC 20523

Mr. John Hammock
Executive Director

" ACCION International
AITEC Division

10C Mt. Auburn Street

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Dear Mr. Hammock:

PHi e P/@’»’
)\&f[ b (Basibrad

MAY.27 167

Amendment No. 1 to
Grant No. AID/pha-G-1109
PIO/T: 3269237

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Foreign Assistance Act

of 1961, as amended, the Agency for International Development (AID)

hereby grants to ACCION Internffional the additional sum of One Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($100,000) to improve planning and evaluation as more

fully described in the attachment to this Grant entitled "Program

Description.

The total cumulative obligation under this grant is now $200,000.

This Grant 1s effective and obligation made as of the date of thie letter

and shall apply to commitrents made by the CGrantee in furtherance of

program objectives during the period 6/1/76 to 5/31/77 as set forth in

the Budget in Attachment A.

This Grant is made to ACCION on the condition that the funds will be

administered in accordance with the terms and conditions as set forth in

Attachments A, B. and C hereto.

ORIGINAL

FUNDS ortrza TZD

Approp. No. 79. P
Allot. Ne.._ j ./2(_/___2,7

-
S e o o e e

FM/CSD
%’far«ﬁm«; Date S/ 3 /¢




ORIGINAL

Thé subject grant is hereby further amended to delete Paragraph
E - Budget in Attachment A - Program Description in its entirety and

to substitute in lieu thereof the following:

"E. BUDGET
Actual Funding Estimated Funding

Jtem 6/1/75-5/31/76 6/1/76-5/31/77 6/1/77-5/31/78
Salaries & Benefits $52,500 $ 61,000 $ 60,760
Consultants 5,490 ) 12,100 5,450
Training ‘ 14,000 16,000 15,000
Travel . 14,000 16,000 15,000
Other Direct Costs-Admin. 4,010 4,900 3,790

$90,000 $110,000 $100,000

The first 2 years funding have been provided. The additional estimated
funds may be provided suliect to their availability.

The Grantee may not exceed the total amount obligated by AID. However,
adjustments between line items and funded years are unrestricted".

Please acknowledge your understanding and acceptance of this amendment
by signing the original and all copies in the space provided below. Please

return the original and five (5) copies: to this office

Sincerely yours /4,61440
(4
Gé;;iafP Go

Grant Offigér

/ Chief, PHA Branch
Central Operations Division
Office of Contract Management

ACKNO GED:
ACCION I RnAT WAL, AITEC DIVISION
TITLE: Executive Director
June 14, 1976
PRINTFD NAMF : John C. Hammock DATE: un ’

ORIGINAL






Page two

Please sign the Statement of Assurance of Complliance, enclosed
herein, and the original and seven (7) copies of this letter to
acknowledqe your acceptance of the conditions under which these
funds have boen mranted,

Plecace rcturn the Statement of Ascurance of Compliance and the
o1iginil ond s'x (0) copies of this Grunt to the O0ffice of Contract

Manago: utl.,
//)f627*‘03y yours (i::z
CC.,A/@// M

(;L vild Gold
rast ofirice L
Cth!, t v Lroanch
Centrat! Coerations Divisicon
OfFice of ConLrect Management

Encl: a/s

ACCTPTED:

ipernotional
QQQMMQS\Q S John C. Hammock

TLTI . Executwe Director

DNIE:_ Ju]y 8, 1975

e ——— ——

ACCION

By:

B








http:mthodolog.es
http:planmi.ng









http:expirat.on






http:busire'.sn










n. Conversion of United States Dollars to Local Currency (Oct. 1974)

In countries designated "excess" or "near-excess" currency countries,
Grantee agrees to convert all Unitec Statzs dollars to local currency
through the Unitec Status Disburcing Officer, (USDO), American Embassy,
unless the Disbursing 07f1cer airacts the Grantee otherwise or certifies
that no local currency 1s availavie,



0. Ineligible Countries (Oct. 1974)

Unless otherwise approved by the Grant Officer, no grant funds will be
expended in ccantries ineligible for assistzace under the Foreign
Assistance sct of 1961, as amended, or under acts appropriating funds

for foreign assistance,

11


















S. Salaries (Oct. 1974)

A1l salaries, vages, fees, and stipends reimbursed under this Grant shall
be in accordance with the Grantec's policy and practice as reviewed and
approved by tiie Grant OFficer. in ihe absence of an approved policy the
Grantee shall follew tie requletions contained in Section 7-15.205-6 of
the Agency for Iniernational Developent Procurcment Regulations.






